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STEPHEN C. DUNN
FIRST SELECTMAN

OFFICE OF THE FIRST SELECTMAN
TOWN OF BROCKFIELD

January 6, 2016

To: Joan Locke, Town Clerk
From: Steve Dunn, First Selectman Q
Re: Board of Selectmen 2016 Meeting Schedule

Please be advised that at our meeting held on January 4, 2016, the Board of Selectmen
approved the amended meeting schedule for 2016:

Monday, January 4
Monday, February 1
Monday, March 7.
Monday, April 4
Monday, May 2
Monday, June 6
Monday, July 11
Monday, August 1
Monday, September 12
Wednesday, October 5
Monday, November 7
Monday, December 5

Board of Selectmen meetings will normally begin at 7:30 p.m., with special meetings
.scheduled as business dictates.
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